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5.1.3 Capacity Development and Skill Enhancement activities
organised for improving students’ capabilities (2023-2024)
Sr. | Name of the scheme Number of students benefitted
No
1 Soft skills 641
2 Language and communication skills 2133
3 | Life skills 3103
4 | Awareness of trends in technology 1491
Total 7368
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5.1.3 Details of Capability Development and Schemes
(2023-2024)

5.1.3 Soft skills >
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"'5.1.3 The following Capacity Development and Skill Enhancement activities organised for improving students’ capabilitics for the year 2023-2024

1. Soft skills, 2. Language and Communication Skills, 3. Life Skills, 4. Awareness of Trends in Technology"

1. Soft skills
Sr No Name of the Capacity Development and Skill Year of implementation Ruinhics: of Name of the agencies/consultants involved with contact details, if any
Enhancement programme students enrolled
. . . Mr. Maneesh Jha, the founder of 'SpirintTech Solutions', 'Reon Learning',

P [URAXNA0E - How ok preseaisble i aninlerview 19:07-23 62 'Bongehili’ and 'Squad Digital', Preethi Raopreethi@nkc.ac.in
2 |UDAAN 2023 - Mock Interview Session 01-09-23 22 Mr. Ashish Singh, Preethi Rao preethi@nkc.ac.in
3 |Online Mock Interview Session 08-09-23 66 Mr. Rutvik, Ms. Surbhi and Mr. Raj, Preethi Rao preethi@nkc.ac.in
4  [Powerpoint Presentation Competition 08-09-23 10 Reena Desai reena@nkc.ac.in

11-09-2023 to ; 3 ;
5 |Youth Week 15-00-2023 152 Vivek Chaubey vivek@nkc.ac.in
6 izcj:i:ltfegdaster Classon Creating Realistic and. Artistic Interior 15-09-23 38 Pidilite Faculty, Nivedita Mohite nivedita.mohite@nationalacademy.edu.in

; " o Tushar Rajak & Dhaval Mehta, Nivedita Mohite
? |Paminacyvith Paoasonic Lightng sl 78 nivedita. mohite@nationalacademy.eduw.in
: T i i Ms. Suvidha Joshi Patil, Nivedtia

8  |Fashion Communication and Fashion Entrepreneurship 26-10-23 63 Motiitesividits.mohite@nationalacadeny ediiti
9  |Craft Your Own Masterpiece of Diwali Artefacts 02-11-23 18 Nivedita Mohite nivedita.mohite@nationalacademy.edu.in

11-12-2023,
10 |Session on resume building by Richa Modi 12-12-2023, 11 TNS India Foundation, Preethi Rao preethi@nkc.ac.in

21-12-2023

- - 30-01-2024, 3 g ;
11 [Team Building Activities 31-01-2024 89 Kavita Kalkoti kavita@nkc.ac.in
12 |Explora — A Show of Talents to Promote Soft Skills 08-02-24 16 Nivedita Mohite nivedita.mohite@nationalacademy.edu.in
VMS-Soft-Skills' Development Course (for Vernacular y : ;
| % .
3 ieiuiin S 2023-2024 15 Nita Dhote nita@nkc.ac.in
Total 641
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